JOB POSTING

OCTOBER 16, 2024

Position: Deputy Public Defender

Department: Howard County Public Defender's Office

Job Category: Defense Attorney for Juvenile Delinquency and CHINS cases

Start Date: January 6, 2024

Howard County is seeking a Deputy Public Defender, for Juvenile Delinquency and CHINS cases, beginning January 6, 2025. Interested candidates must be a licensed Indiana attorney in good standing, as well as Murder, Juvenile Delinquency, and CHINS qualified, in accordance with the Indiana Commission on Court Appointed Attorneys (CCAA). A complete listing of requirements for each level, including approved education courses, can be found in the Commission Standards for Indigent Defense Services in Non-Capital Cases: https://www.in.gov/publicdefender/standards-and-guidelines/.

Howard County participates in the Indiana Commission on Court Appointed Attorney's State Reimbursement Program so the selected attorney will be limited to Public Defense work in Howard County. The selected attorney may assume a caseload and may be assigned other case types as needed.

The position will offer no staff or office space. The anticipated salary is \$86,039 with PERF, health, vision, and dental insurance.

Please submit resume' and completed E&F Qualifications form (can be found here: https://forms.office.com/g/rCqKCzZWzN) to the locations listed below no later than November 11, 2024.

Mail or in person: Andrew J Vandenbosch

Chief Public Defender

Howard County Public Defender's Office

104 N Buckeye St, Room 102

Kokomo, IN 46901

Email: <u>Andrew.vandenbosch@howardcountyin.gov</u>

Howard County is an Equal Opportunity Employer